

City of Sammamish  
**228th Avenue Overlay**

Bid Opening: Friday, August 5, 2022  
 Published: August 10, 2022 (YP)  
 Checked: August 11, 2022 (JG)

	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,243,000.00	
<b>Apparent Low Bid</b>	<b>Lakeside Industries, Inc.</b>	<b>\$1,571,443.00</b>	26%
2nd Low Bid	Watson Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,898,276.80	53%
3rd Low Bid		\$0.00 \$0.00	-100%



**BID TABULATION**

No.	Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		Lakeside Industries, Inc.		Watson Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.			
		Qty	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
<b>SCHEDULE A Roadway Overlay (FHWA Funded)</b>											
1	Minor Change	1	CALC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
2	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
4	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00		\$0.00
5	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
6	Flaggers	1,000	HR	\$62.00	\$62,000.00	\$71.00	\$71,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00		\$0.00
7	Contractor Provided - Uniformed Police Officer	280	HR	\$62.00	\$17,360.00	\$135.00	\$37,800.00	\$200.00	\$56,000.00		\$0.00
8	Portable Changeable Message Sign	3,000	HR	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
9	Other Traffic Control Labor	100	HR	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00		\$0.00
10	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		\$0.00
11	Removing Miscellaneous Traffic Item	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	60	TN	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00
13	Asphalt for Fog Seal	190	SY	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$43.00	\$8,170.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00		\$0.00
14	Planing Bituminous Pavement	34,400	SY	\$6.00	\$206,400.00	\$4.40	\$151,360.00	\$4.10	\$141,040.00		\$0.00
15	Temporary HMA	30	TN	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$310.00	\$9,300.00	\$280.00	\$8,400.00		\$0.00
16	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	130	TN	\$180.00	\$23,400.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$280.00	\$36,400.00		\$0.00
17	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	4,000	TN	\$115.00	\$460,000.00	\$123.00	\$492,000.00	\$160.00	\$640,000.00		\$0.00
18	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
19	Pavement Repair Excavation, Incl. Haul	230	SY	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$70.00	\$16,100.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00		\$0.00
20	Temporarily Lower Catch Basin	14	EA	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$540.00	\$7,560.00		\$0.00
21	Adjust Catch Basin	14	EA	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$840.00	\$11,760.00		\$0.00
22	Replace Catch Basin Rectangular Solid Lid	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00		\$0.00
23	Temporarily Lower Manhole (Storm)	13	EA	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$470.00	\$6,110.00	\$540.00	\$7,020.00		\$0.00
24	Adjust Manhole (Storm)	13	EA	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$570.00	\$7,410.00	\$840.00	\$10,920.00		\$0.00
25	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
26	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb	1,580	LF	\$28.00	\$44,240.00	\$34.00	\$53,720.00	\$36.00	\$56,880.00		\$0.00
27	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	3.4	HD	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$670.00	\$2,278.00	\$702.00	\$2,386.80		\$0.00
28	Flexible Guide Post	20	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$114.00	\$2,280.00		\$0.00
29	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00
30	Traffic Detection Loop	160	EA	\$650.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,970.00	\$315,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$352,000.00		\$0.00
31	Paint Line	10,700	LF	\$1.50	\$16,050.00	\$0.50	\$5,350.00	\$0.60	\$6,420.00		\$0.00
32	Plastic Wide Line	3,000	LF	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.60	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
33	Plastic Crosswalk Line	2,100	SF	\$7.00	\$14,700.00	\$6.00	\$12,600.00	\$6.30	\$13,230.00		\$0.00
34	Plastic Stop Line	450	LF	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$8.90	\$4,005.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00

City of Sammamish  
**228th Avenue Overlay**

Bid Opening: Friday, August 5, 2022  
 Published: August 10, 2022 (YP)  
 Checked: August 11, 2022 (JG)

	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,243,000.00	
<b>Apparent Low Bid</b>	<b>Lakeside Industries, Inc.</b>	<b>\$1,571,443.00</b>	26%
2nd Low Bid	Watson Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,898,276.80	53%
3rd Low Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00
			-100%



**BID TABULATION**

No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Lakeside Industries, Inc.		Watson Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		Price	Amount
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount		
35	Plastic Traffic Arrow	40	EA	\$ 150.00	\$6,000.00	\$103.00	\$4,120.00	\$108.00	\$4,320.00		\$0.00
36	Painted Bicycle Lane Symbol	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
37	Temporary Pavement Markings - Short Duration	12,000	LF	\$ 0.30	\$3,600.00	\$0.35	\$4,200.00	\$0.50	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
<b>SCHEDULE A Roadway Overlay (FHWA Funded)</b>				TOTAL		\$1,195,100.00	\$1,495,643.00	\$1,798,676.80			\$0.00
<b>SCHEDULE B Utility Adjustments (Non-Participating)</b>											
1	Temporarily Lower Manhole (Sanitary Sewer)	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$470.00	\$9,400.00	\$540.00	\$10,800.00		\$0.00
2	Adjust Manhole (Sanitary Sewer)	20	EA	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$570.00	\$11,400.00	\$840.00	\$16,800.00		\$0.00
3	Temporarily Lower Manhole (Telephone)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00
4	Adjust Manhole (Telephone)	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00
5	Temporarily Lower Valve Box	50	EA	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$480.00	\$24,000.00		\$0.00
6	Adjust Valve Box	50	EA	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$720.00	\$36,000.00		\$0.00
<b>SCHEDULE B Utility Adjustments (Non-Participating)</b>				TOTAL		\$47,900.00	\$75,800.00	\$99,600.00			\$0.00
<b>Summary</b>											
Total Schedule A					\$1,195,100.00		\$1,495,643.00		\$1,798,676.80		\$0.00
Total Schedule B					\$47,900.00		\$75,800.00		\$99,600.00		\$0.00
Total Schedule A + B					\$1,243,000.00		\$1,571,443.00		\$1,898,276.80		\$0.00